36
Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc., 2311 Statham Parkway, Oxnard, CA 93033
800-235-5929  •  805-486-4565  •  FAX 805-487-8911  •  www.condorpower.com
GLC65 Commercial/GLM65 Medical
65 Watt Single Output Global Performance Switchers
Ac Input
90-264 Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase.
Input Current

37
Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc., 2311 Statham Parkway, Oxnard, CA 93033
800-235-5929  •  805-486-4565  •  FAX 805-487-8911  •  www.condorpower.com
GLC65 Commercial/GLM65 Medical 65 Watt Single Output
GLC65/GLM65 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
A. Units should be allowed to warm up/operate under non-condensing conditions
before application of power. Derate output current and total output power by 2.5%
per °C above 50°C.
B. Shock testing—half-sinusoidal, 10 ± 3 ms duration, ± direction, 3 orthogonal axes,
total 6 shocks.
C. Random vibration—10 to 2000Hz, 6dB/octave roll-off from 350 to 2000Hz, 3
orthogonal axes. Tested for 10 min./axis operating and 1 hr./axis non-operating.
1.20 30.28
Commercial Model Medical Model Output Current Total Regulation V1 Adjustment V1 OVP Setpoint Ripple and Noise
GLC65-5 GLM65-5 5.1 V 9 A 2% ±5% 6.2 ± 0.6 V 1%
GLC65-12 GLM65-12 12 V 5.5 A 2% ±5% 14 ± 1.1 V 1%
GLC65-15 GLM65-15 15 V 4.3 A 2% ±5% 18.5 ± 1.5 V 1%
GLC65-18 GLM6518 18 V 3.6 A 2% ±5% 21.7 ± 2.0 V 1%
GLC65-24 GLM65-24 24 V 2.7 A 2% ±5% 28 ± 2.5 V 1%
GLC65-28 GLM65-28 28 V 2.3 A 2% ±5% 34 ± 2.8 V 1%
GLC65-48 GLM65-48 48 V 1.35 A 2% ±5% 55 ± 4.0 V 1%
latnemnorivnE
noitacificepS gnitarepO gnitarepo-noN
)A(erutarepmeT 05ot0 oC 58+ot04- oC
)A(ytidimuH HR%59ot0 HR%59ot0